CITY OF CONCORD BID TABULATION FORM OLD CHARLOTTE SIDEWALK EXTENSION LOCATION: ALFRED M. BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER, 635 ALFRED BROWN JR COURT, SW, CONCORD, NC TIME: 2:00 P.M. DATE: April 5, 2022

Contractor				Carolina Siteworks		Piedmont Asphalt Paving Co. Inc.	
N.C. License No. Address				45224 PO Box 280		45869 PO Box 5226	
No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
				\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$21,150.00	
	lobilization te and Traffic Control	LS LS	1	\$10,900.00	\$53,000.00	\$33,300.00	\$21,150.0 \$33,300.0
2 51	Concrete	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,300.00	\$33,300.0
3 4"	thk. Concrete Sidewalk	SY	650	\$75.50	\$49,075.00	\$92.00	\$59,800.0
5	'thk. Concrete Driveways and Sidewalk	SY	650 470	\$75.50	\$43,005.00	\$92.00	\$59,800.0
	'thk. ADA Ramp (includes ADA mats)	EA	470	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.0
2	6" Curb & Gutter	LF	1,435	\$35.00	\$50,225.00	\$42.00	\$60,270.0
0	lisc. Concrete	CY	1,435	\$435.00	\$6,525.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.0
,	Earthwork/Demolition		15	¢ 155.00	\$0,525.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,5 00.0
Gt	rading and other (includes saw cutting,						
8 de	emolition, disposals, fill material, etc.)	LS	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$75,150.00	\$75,150.0
	emolition of Existing concrete, curb and gutter,	TC	1	¢12 200 00	\$12,200,00	\$14,200,00	¢14 200 (
_	dewalk, etc ree Removal	LS LS	1	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00 \$14,500.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.0
10	on-Engineered Retaining Wall	LS SY	1 550	\$14,500.00 \$57.00	\$14,500.00 \$31,350.00	\$25,000.00 \$125.00	\$25,000.0 \$68,750.0
	emoval of RCP Culverts (2 Driveways)	LS		\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$123.00	\$08,730.0 \$500.0
	It Fence	LS	1 375	\$2,200.00 \$4.40	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.0
15 51			373	\$4.40	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$5,000.0
14 Ca	Storm Drainage atch Basin Frame, Grate, and Hood	EA	5	\$925.00	\$4.625.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.0
	atch Basin With Open Throat (CB)		4	\$923.00	\$4,625.00	. ,	,
	ouble Catch Basin with Open Throat (DCB)	EA EA	4	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.0
	• • • • •	EA	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.0
	teel Plate (Approved by City) 5" RCP Culverts (Class IV)	LF	570	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.0
	ared End Section	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$130.00	\$74,100.0
	CDOT Class B Rip Rap	TN	5	\$72.50	\$362.50	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.0
20 11	Asphalt/Stone	IIN	5	\$72.50	\$302.30	\$100.00	\$300.0
21 Su	urface Course 2" - \$9.5B	TN	40	\$290.00	\$11,600.00	\$375.00	\$20,625.0
	urface Course 2" - \$9.5B	TN	40	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$375.00	\$20,025.0
	termediate Course 2.25" I19B	TN	8	\$290.00	\$2,240.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.0
	termediate Course 5" 119B	TN	98	\$280.00	\$27,440.00	\$575.00	\$7,500.0
	BC Stone (6" Curb Base and New Pavement)	TN	100	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.0
-	BC Stone (Driveway Tie-ins and Incidental)	TN	30	\$96.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.0
21			50	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,230.0
25 Se	eeding and Mulching	SY	335	\$3.30	\$1,105.50	\$10.00	\$3,350.0
20	Striping		555	\$5.50	\$1,105.50	<i><i><i>ϕ</i>10.00</i></i>	\$5,550.0
26 Cr	rosswalk Striping [City of Concord Standard]	LF	150	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.0
	top Bar - 24"	LF	45	\$21.00	\$945.00	\$20.00	\$900.0
27	1		15	ψ21.00	φ215.00	\$20.00	\$700.0
	BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 24)				\$495,203.00		\$590,595.0
+ 10% C	CONTINGENCY				\$49,520.30		\$59,059.5
ΓΟΤΑΙ	L BASE BID				\$544,723.30		\$649,654.5
	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						
A28 M	lanhole Adjustment	EA	1	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
	Iternate plastic pipe in place of RCP. Alternate		-	÷.=0100	¢.20.00		,0000
Μ	lust be approved by City Staff and able to be			A.A			
A29 ins	stalled to manufacturers specifications	LF	570	\$92.60	\$52,782.00	\$186.00	\$106,020.0
							
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A28-A29)					\$53,507.00		\$107,520.0
ΓΟΤΑΙ	L ALTERNATE BID				\$53,507.00		\$107,520.0
TOTAL	L BID ALL ITEMS				\$598,230.30		\$757,174.5

This Certified Quote Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge. signed: Phillip graham, PE

* Numbers do not reflect updated bid form from addendum #2 posted 3/31/2022 Phillip Graham, P.E., Transportation Director